MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5tP FLOOR

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by MICHAEL GOLIA, Auctioneer, on Tuesday December 23, 2025
at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER

1 2021 DODGE MNV2804 PA 1C4RDJIDG6MC695582

2 2008 HYUNDAI LRL4424 NY O5NMSH73E88H225599 ORACLE FINANCE LLC
3 2017 HYUND ANOO669 CT 5NPD74LFXHH067854 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
4 2007 CHEVR BY95NWD NJ 1GNFK16357J201271

5 2008 ACURA BN63565 CT 19UUA66268A054565

7 2010 ME LLP5951 NY WDDGF8BBOAR(096127 NUTMEG STATE FCU

8 2008 CHEVR EX55196 IL 1GNFC13568R166374

9 2010 SUBAR BP89229 CT JF2SH6AC9AH731902

10 2002 HOND BSO2TL FL 1HGCG56752A119509

11 2019 RAM 1A197XB AL 3C6TRVDG8KE555870

12 2014 NISSA AJ20446 CT 1N4AL3AP4EC135096 NUTMEG STATE FCU
13 2007 MAZDA LXH7959 NY JMICR29L070143214

14 2013 VOLVO 591213 DE YV1612FS6D2218475

15 2015 HYUND LRL7536 NY 5NPE24AF1FH231172

16 2020 JEEP LDT7194 NY 3C4NJDBB3LT107270 CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO FINANCE
17 2006 TOYOT Lzz1819 NY JTEBU14R068063147 TOYOTA;MOTOR;CREDIT CORP
18 2015 ME LRL6349 NY 55SWF6GB6FU033239
19 2005 JEEP 690ASZ SC  1J4GL48KO05W615195

20 2013 DODGE H64UPB NJ 1C3CDFBH4DD150252
21 2013 HYUND MsSz3902 PA KMHTC6AD6DUL136684
22 2009 HONDA LTU5648 NY JHMGE884595052598
23 2001 CHEVR MNDO623 PA 1GNFK16T71J236787

24 2015 FORD TBW6743 VA 1FMCU9JX4FUB86737

25 2011 HONDA E36VGY NJ 5FNRL5H62BB063867 FREEDOM OF MD FCU
27 2016 ME WNE987 SC WDCOG4JB3GF061024 TD BANK NA

28 2015 KIA MKR7419 PA KNAFX4A62F5311986 FAST AUTO CREDIT

29 2012 CHRYS LHW6996 NC 2C4RC1IBG7CR330663
30 2010 HONDA KEX1674 NY 5J6TF2H55AL012176
33 2025 KIA LWEF7940 NY KNAG64J7255380610
34 2015 VOLVO AY291E NJ 4V4NCOEH3FN919393

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a
safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE
PUBLIC SALE
AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5" FLOOR
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA,

SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-
Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by MICHAEL GOLIA, Auctioneer, on Tuesday December 23, 2025
at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470
title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

the right,

35
36
37
38
39
41
42
43
44
45
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
57

YEAR MAKE
2003 CHEVY
2013 BUICK
2020 JEEP
2012 VOLVO
2005 TOYOT
2020 LA
2022 HYUND
2011 JEEP
2024 HYUND
2008 FORD
2021 JEEP
2016 CHRYS
2008 HYUND
2012 JEEP
2014 JEEP
2014 CHEVR
2020 TESLA
2013 FORD
2018 JEEP

PLATE#
JXE7763
TEL4576
LUE6592
1LGY0814
H97VAX

LUK5622
LWG5460
MBY9878
LUJ8394
LPA8S031
LHY5079
LTU6881
MBZ5401
JSC2293
1LJ71783
LWA4532
LWG4194
LRU6430
LTU6990

ST
OH
VA
NY
PA
NJ
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

VEHICLE ID

1GNET165536132191
5GAKVCKDXDJ193416
1C4RJFAGILC158644
YV4952D726C2292885
4T1BE32K05U429788
SALGS2RU1LA582465
S5NPLN4AG8NH065304
1J4RR6GG3BC510129
KM8HBCABORU103631
2FMDK49C68BB24103
3C4NJDDB4MT515047
1C3CCCAB8GN136125
S5NMSH13E68H134473
1C4RJFAGO6CC234374
1C4RJFAGSEC392394
1GNKRHKD4EJ103685
5YJYGDEEOLF009389
1FMCU9GX5DUB88761
3C4NJDBB4JT222408

LIENHOLDER

CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE CORP

CHRYSLER; CAPITAL

CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO FINANCE

SANTANDER; CONSUMER

BMW; FINANCIAL SERVICES NA LLC
WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES

CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO FINANCE

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a
safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/




