MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF
345 ADAMS STREET 5th FLOOR
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201
ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF
NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
-vsVarious Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by MICHAEL GOLIA, Auctioneer, on Tuesday December 23, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
1	2021	DODGE	MNV2804	PA	1C4RDJDG6MC695582	
2	2008	HYUNDAI	LRL4424	NY	5NMSH73E88H225599	ORACLE FINANCE LLC
3	2017	HYUND	AN00669	CT	5NPD74LFXHH067854	CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
4	2007	CHEVR	B95NWD	NJ	1GNFK16357J201271	
5	2008	ACURA	BN63565	CT	19UUA66268A054565	
7	2010	ME	LLP5951	NY	WDDGF8BB0AR096127	NUTMEG STATE FCU
8	2008	CHEVR	EX55196	IL	1GNFC13568R166374	
9	2010	SUBAR	BP89229	CT	JF2SH6AC9AH731902	
10	2002	HOND	BS02TL	FL	1HGCG56752A119509	
11	2019	RAM	1A197XB	AL	3C6TRVDG8KE555870	
12	2014	NISSA	AJ20446	CT	1N4AL3AP4EC135096	NUTMEG STATE FCU
13	2007	MAZDA	LXH7959	NY	JM1CR29L070143214	
14	2013	VOLVO	591213	DE	YV1612FS6D2218475	
15	2015	HYUND	LRL7536	NY	5NPE24AF1FH231172	
16	2020	JEEP	LDT7194	NY	3C4NJDBB3LT107270	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO FINANCE
17	2006	TOYOT	LZZ1819	NY	JTEBU14R068063147	TOYOTA; MOTOR; CREDIT CORP
18	2015	ME	LRL6349	NY	55SWF6GB6FU033239	
19	2005	JEEP	690ASZ	SC	1J4GL48K05W615195	
20	2013	DODGE	H64UPB	NJ	1C3CDFBH4DD150252	
21	2013	HYUND	MSZ3902	PA	KMHTC6AD6DU136684	
22	2009	HONDA	LTU5648	NY	JHMGE88459S052598	
23	2001	CHEVR	MND0623	PA	1GNFK16T71J236787	
24	2015	FORD	TBW6743	VA	1FMCU9JX4FUB86737	
25	2011	HONDA	E36VGY	NJ	5FNRL5H62BB063867	FREEDOM OF MD FCU
27	2016	ME	WNE987	SC	WDC0G4JB3GF061024	TD BANK NA
28	2015	KIA	MKR7419	PΑ	KNAFX4A62F5311986	FAST AUTO CREDIT
29	2012	CHRYS	LHW6996	NC	2C4RC1BG7CR330663	
30	2010	HONDA	KEX1674	NY	5J6TF2H55AL012176	
33	2025	KIA	LWF7940	NY	KNAG64J72S5380610	
34	2015	VOLVO	AY291E	NJ	4V4NC9EH3FN919393	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.

MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF
345 ADAMS STREET 5th FLOOR
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201
ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF
NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
-vsVarious Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by MICHAEL GOLIA, Auctioneer, on Tuesday December 23, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
35	2003	CHEVY	JXE7763	ОН	1GNET16S536132191	
36	2013	BUICK	TEL4576	VA	5GAKVCKDXDJ193416	
37	2020	JEEP	LUE6592	NY	1C4RJFAG1LC158644	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE CORP
38	2012	VOLVO	LGY0814	PA	YV4952DZ6C2292885	
39	2005	TOYOT	H97VAX	NJ	4T1BE32K05U429788	
41	2020	LA	LUK5622	NY	SALGS2RU1LA582465	CHRYSLER; CAPITAL
42	2022	HYUND	LWG5460	NY	5NPLN4AG8NH065304	
43	2011	JEEP	MBY9878	NY	1J4RR6GG3BC510129	
44	2024	HYUND	LUJ8394	NY	KM8HBCAB0RU103631	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO FINANCE
45	2008	FORD	LPA8031	NY	2FMDK49C68BB24103	
48	2021	JEEP	LHY5079	NY	3C4NJDDB4MT515047	SANTANDER; CONSUMER
49	2016	CHRYS	LTU6881	NY	1C3CCCAB8GN136125	
50	2008	HYUND	MBZ5401	NY	5NMSH13E68H134473	
51	2012	JEEP	JSC2293	NY	1C4RJFAG6CC234374	
52	2014	JEEP	LJZ1783	NY	1C4RJFAG8EC392394	
53	2014	CHEVR	LWA4532	NY	1GNKRHKD4EJ103685	BMW; FINANCIAL SERVICES NA LLC
54	2020	TESLA	LWG4194	NY	5YJYGDEE9LF009389	WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES
55	2013	FORD	LRU6430	NY	1FMCU9GX5DUB88761	
57	2018	JEEP	LTU6990	NY	3C4NJDBB4JT222408	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO FINANCE

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.